IMMOFINANZ

Press Release | Country News

Vienna, 17 April 2024

IMMOFINANZ strengthens sustainable energy production with new photovoltaic system on the Vienna Twin Towers

IMMOFINANZ Group is setting another milestone in the sustainable and environmentally friendly properties with a photovoltaic system on the Wienerberg. It will generate up to 165,000 kWh of green electricity for internal consumption on a roof area of roughly 1,500 sqm at the myhive Wienerberg – Twin Towers.

The annual energy requirements of IMMOFINANZ Group's Austrian portfolio currently total 23.7 GWh and are met to 99.9% from renewable sources. The new equipment on the roof of the Vienna Twin Towers will produce roughly 165,000 kWh of electricity annually, which will be fed directly into the building's technical equipment. This project will not only reduce the property's ecological footprint, but also create a sustainable energy source for building operations.

"The installation of this photovoltaic system on the myhive Wienerberg – Twin Towers represents a further step in reaching our group's sustainability goals", emphasised **Radka Doehring, member of the IMMOFINANZ Executive Board**. "We are committed to making a contribution to reduce CO_2 emissions and are proud to offer our tenants added value in the form of cleaner and more sustainable energy."

The equipment will be amortised in only a few years due to the building's high energy consumption, which underscores the ecological as well as the economic benefits of this investment.

On IMMOFINANZ

IMMOFINANZ is a commercial real estate group whose activities are focused on the office and retail segments of eight core markets in Europe: Austria, Germany, Poland, Czech Republic, Slovakia, Hungary, Romania and the Adriatic region. The core business covers the management and development of properties, whereby IMMOFINANZ relies on its established real estate brands – STOP SHOP (retail), VIVO! (retail) and myhive (office) – and also on complementary products and portfolios that include S IMMO. IMMOFINANZ increased its investment in S IMMO to 50% plus one share at the end of 2022 and now consolidates this company in full. IMMOFINANZ Group holds roughly 500 properties with a combined value of approximately EUR 8.2 billion. The company is listed on the stock exchanges in Vienna (leading ATX index) and Warsaw. Further information under: <u>https://www.immofinanz.com</u>

For additional information contact:

Simone Korbelius Investor Relations and Corporate Communications T +43 (0)1 88 090 2291 M +43 (0)699 1685 7291 communications@immofinanz.com investor@immofinanz.com